China Construction Bank
L PEIETE Y

Chile Branch

o‘ M ERIBRT

Quarterly Liquidity Situation

As of 31 December 2025

Control and Publication of the Liquidity Situation:

According to the provisions in Chapter Ill B.2.1 of the Financial Standards of the Central
Bank of Chile and chapter 12-20 on the management and measurement of the liquidity
position in CMF’s Compendium of Standards, the Bank’s quarterly liquidity situation
follows the criteria below:

Liquidity Position and its Measurement

The liquidity position is measured and controlled through the difference between the
outflows and inflows for a given time band. The positive difference between outflows and
inflows is called time band mismatch, which is subject to the limits allowed by the Central
Bank.

The liquidity position is determined on a contractual basis, according to the provision of
the Liquidity Risk Policy approved by the Bank’s Executive Committee.

Time Bands

Time band mismatches are calculated for the following time bands:
First time band: up to 7 days.

Second time band: from 8 to 31 days.

Third time band: from 31 to 90 days.

Organizational and functional structure of liquidity management

Day-to-day liquidity management is carried out by the Treasury Department, made up of
specialized professionals, who are in charge of managing the bank's balance.

The Risk Department is in charge of developing and implementing the liquidity risk
management framework, which includes the policies, methodologies and procedures for
its measurement, control and monitoring, for which it has specialized personnel in the
matter.

The governance structure related to liquidity is made up of the Assets and Liabilities
Committee that supervises liquidity management by the Treasury Department, the Risk
Management and Internal Control Committee that supervises liquidity risk management



N M EBIZEEST
China Construction Bank
MR T

Chile Branch

and by the Executive Committee, which is ultimately responsible for the global
management of the bank's liquidity.

Liquidity Risk Policy

The objective of the Liquidity Policy is establishing a framework for liquidity management
and the existence of enough liquid assets both, in normal and abnormal scenarios.

The Bank adopts a cash flow approach for measuring the liquidity risk and has a sound
framework for forecasting future cash flows from assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet
positions in different time bands. Additionally, the Bank carries out stress tests on a
quarterly basis in order to ascertain the impact of extreme scenarios on its liquidity
position.

The Bank monitors its liquidity position on a daily basis and, in addition to regulatory limit;
it has a structure of internal limits and early warning indicators associated to the
concentration of funding sources, the availability of high quality liquid assets and the
existence of enough stable funding. These limits are in line with the risk appetite level
considered acceptable by China Construction Bank Corporation and the Bank’s Executive
Committee.

The Liquidity Policy is reviewed and updated at least once a year and its contents are
approved by the Executive Committee of the Bank.



o\ @R IBERT

China Construction Bank

R

Chiles Branch

Quarterly Liquidity Situation

Contractual Local Consolidation as of 31 December 2025.

CONTRACTUAL LOCAL CONSOLIDATION

*Figures in CLP

in CLP as of 31 of December 2025

Net Position

Available Limit

Consolidated Currencies

up to 7 days

up tol5 days

up to 30 days

up to 90 days

Inflows

143.845.812.634

150.719.509.144

157.949.625.899

186.224.152.485

Qutflows

164.825.865.166

174.895.885.320

225.189.732.352

309.419.181.771

Net Position

20.980.052.532

24.176.376.176

67.240.106.453

123.195.029.286

Net Position

Available Limit

Local Currency

up to 7 days

up tol5 days

up to 30 days

up to 90 days

Inflows

92.748.327.519

96.284.307.331

96.410.032.928

120.444.424.457

Outflows

69.865.984.350

76.600.687.109

103.862.539.098

136.391.502.558

Net Position

22.882.343.169 |-

19.683.620.222

7.452.506.170

15.947.078.101

Net Position

Available Limit

Foreing Currency up to 7 days up tol5 days up to 30 days up to 90 days hasta 30 dias
Inflows 51.097.485.115 54.435.201.813 61.539.592.971 65.779.728.028 -
Outflows 94.959.880.816 98.295.198.211 121.327.193.254 | 173.027.679.213 -
Net Position 43.862.395.701 43.859.996.398 59.787.600.283 |  107.247.951.185 89.112.757.338
CORE CAPITAL 148.900.357.621 |
Liquidity Situation (in CLP Mio)
Consolidated

Level 1 HQLA 109.362

Level 2 HQLA

Other Liquid Assets

Net outflows 35.979

Available Stable Funding 199.044

Required Stable Funding 133.492

LCR 303,96%

NSFR 149,11%

Funding Sources
Consolidated

Demand Deposits 52%

Time Deposits 44%

Repo Transactions

Bonds

Others 4%




N D ERIZERST
China Construction Bank
PR T

Chiles Branch

Time Deposits
44%, Demand Deposits

52%




