

## Quarterly Liquidity Situation

As of 31 December 2025

### **Control and Publication of the Liquidity Situation:**

According to the provisions in Chapter III B.2.1 of the Financial Standards of the Central Bank of Chile and chapter 12-20 on the management and measurement of the liquidity position in CMF's Compendium of Standards, the Bank's quarterly liquidity situation follows the criteria below:

### **Liquidity Position and its Measurement**

The liquidity position is measured and controlled through the difference between the outflows and inflows for a given time band. The positive difference between outflows and inflows is called time band mismatch, which is subject to the limits allowed by the Central Bank.

The liquidity position is determined on a contractual basis, according to the provision of the Liquidity Risk Policy approved by the Bank's Executive Committee.

### **Time Bands**

Time band mismatches are calculated for the following time bands:

First time band: up to 7 days.

Second time band: from 8 to 31 days.

Third time band: from 31 to 90 days.

### **Organizational and functional structure of liquidity management**

Day-to-day liquidity management is carried out by the Treasury Department, made up of specialized professionals, who are in charge of managing the bank's balance.

The Risk Department is in charge of developing and implementing the liquidity risk management framework, which includes the policies, methodologies and procedures for its measurement, control and monitoring, for which it has specialized personnel in the matter.

The governance structure related to liquidity is made up of the Assets and Liabilities Committee that supervises liquidity management by the Treasury Department, the Risk Management and Internal Control Committee that supervises liquidity risk management



and by the Executive Committee, which is ultimately responsible for the global management of the bank's liquidity.

### **Liquidity Risk Policy**

The objective of the Liquidity Policy is establishing a framework for liquidity management and the existence of enough liquid assets both, in normal and abnormal scenarios.

The Bank adopts a cash flow approach for measuring the liquidity risk and has a sound framework for forecasting future cash flows from assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet positions in different time bands. Additionally, the Bank carries out stress tests on a quarterly basis in order to ascertain the impact of extreme scenarios on its liquidity position.

The Bank monitors its liquidity position on a daily basis and, in addition to regulatory limit; it has a structure of internal limits and early warning indicators associated to the concentration of funding sources, the availability of high quality liquid assets and the existence of enough stable funding. These limits are in line with the risk appetite level considered acceptable by China Construction Bank Corporation and the Bank's Executive Committee.

The Liquidity Policy is reviewed and updated at least once a year and its contents are approved by the Executive Committee of the Bank.

## Quarterly Liquidity Situation

### Contractual Local Consolidation as of 31 December 2025.

\*Figures in CLP

#### CONTRACTUAL LOCAL CONSOLIDATION

in CLP as of 31 of December 2025

Consolidated Currencies	Net Position				Available Limit
	up to 7 days	up to 15 days	up to 30 days	up to 90 days	
Inflows	143.845.812.634	150.719.509.144	157.949.625.899	186.224.152.485	-
Outflows	164.825.865.166	174.895.885.320	225.189.732.352	309.419.181.771	-
<b>Net Position</b>	<b>20.980.052.532</b>	<b>24.176.376.176</b>	<b>67.240.106.453</b>	<b>123.195.029.286</b>	-

Local Currency	Net Position				Available Limit
	up to 7 days	up to 15 days	up to 30 days	up to 90 days	
Inflows	92.748.327.519	96.284.307.331	96.410.032.928	120.444.424.457	-
Outflows	69.865.984.350	76.600.687.109	103.862.539.098	136.391.502.558	-
<b>Net Position</b>	<b>- 22.882.343.169</b>	<b>- 19.683.620.222</b>	<b>7.452.506.170</b>	<b>15.947.078.101</b>	-

Foreign Currency	Net Position				Available Limit
	up to 7 days	up to 15 days	up to 30 days	up to 90 days	
Inflows	51.097.485.115	54.435.201.813	61.539.592.971	65.779.728.028	-
Outflows	94.959.880.816	98.295.198.211	121.327.193.254	173.027.679.213	-
<b>Net Position</b>	<b>43.862.395.701</b>	<b>43.859.996.398</b>	<b>59.787.600.283</b>	<b>107.247.951.185</b>	<b>89.112.757.338</b>

<b>CORE CAPITAL</b>	148.900.357.621
---------------------	-----------------

Liquidity Situation (in CLP Mio)	
	<b>Consolidated</b>
Level 1 HQLA	109.362
Level 2 HQLA	
Other Liquid Assets	
Net outflows	35.979
Available Stable Funding	199.044
Required Stable Funding	133.492
LCR	303,96%
NSFR	149,11%

Funding Sources	
	<b>Consolidated</b>
Demand Deposits	52%
Time Deposits	44%
Repo Transactions	
Bonds	
Others	4%

